
County Coalition Name Contact Name Email Phone 
CTC 

Region 

Adams Adams CTC Sharron Michels peace@lightspeed.net 717-338-0304 Central 

Allegheny McKeesport/Allegheny CTC 
Laura Bosnak 
Thompson 

mckeesportfc@aiu3.net 412-673-9950 West 

Beaver Aliquippa/Beaver Co CTC Tina Genes tgenes@franklincenter.org 724-378-2882 West 

Bedford 
United Family Services 
Systems of Bedford County 

Lyn Skillington lynskillington@mac.com 814-623-2760 x23 Central 

Berks Kutztown Strong Sheryl McKlveen kcp@hometownu.com 484-646-9069 Southeast 

Berks Boyertown/Wilson CTC Vanessa Sophy vsophy@ 
communitypreventionpartnership.org 

601-376-7384 Southeast 

Blair 
Blair Drug and Alcohol 
Partnerships 

Judy Rosser jrosser@blairdap.org 814-381-0921 West 

Blair Claysburg-Kimmel CTC Christine Leslie catprincess99@aol.com 814-239-5900 West 

Bradford Bradford CTC Joyce Kerrick jkerrick@pfcd.org 570-265-6246 Northeast 

Bucks 
Council Rock Coalition for  
Healthy Youth 

Debbie 
Moskovitz 

crctc@aol.com 215-944-1716 Southeast 

Bucks 
Building a Better Bensalem 
Together (B3T) 

Donna Foisy dfoisy@todayinc.org 215-244-7607 Southeast 

Bucks 
Palisades Partners in Action for 
Community Togetherness 
(PACT) 

Emily French ewfrench@verizon.net 267-377-7347 Southeast 

Bucks 

Upper Bucks Healthy 
Communities Healthy Youth 
Coalition 
(Pennridge/Quakertown) 

Lee Rush lrush@enter.net 215-538-4799 Southeast 

Bucks Neshaminy School District CTC 
Melanie 
Swanson 

mswanson@councilsepa.org 215-230-8218 Southeast 



Bucks 
Pennsbury LYFT 
(Lower Makefield, Yardley, 
Falls Township, Tullytown) 

Shannon Hibbs lyft@uwbucks.org 
215-949-1660 
x104 

Southeast 

Butler 
Butler County 
(Note: This is a developing 
effort) 

Beth Neveux bneveux@co.butler.pa.us 724-284-5114 West 

Butler 
Karns City Area School District 
CTC 

Jeff Hogan KarnsCityCTC@gmail.com  724-602-5325 West 

Cambria 
Cambria County Prevention 
Coalition 

Bethany Winters bmw_1383@yahoo.com 814-539-1919 West 

Cameron Cameron County CTC Cathy Straub cas30@psu.edu 814-486-3350 x4 West 

Centre Centre County CTC Denise McCann dmccann@ccysb.com 814-237-5731 West 

Chester Chester Latino Advisory Board Juan Tapia  Juan.Tapia@holcombbhs.org  610-388-7400 Southeast 

Chester Phoenixville CTC Delores Winston phxctc@yahoo.com 610-933-7728 Southeast 

Chester Coatesville Youth Initiatiative Jarvis Berry jberry@brandywinefoundation.org 
610-380-9080 
x105 

Southeast 

Chester Downingtown CTC Libby Egnaczyk dtownctc@umly.org 610-458-9553 Southeast 

Chester West Chester CTC Pam Warfield mobilizer@wcctc.org 610-359-5817 Southeast 

Chester Kennett CTC 
Rosa Garza 
Moore 

rosa.moore@garageyouthcenter.org 540-529-7496 Southeast 

Clarion Clarion County Family Net Sheila Snyder ssnyderccfn@verizon.net 814-223-1590 West 

Clearfield Clearfield County CTC Nichole Rutter nrutter@cenclear.org 
814-342-5678 
x2596 

West 

Clinton Clinton County CTC 
(Note: This site 
is in transition) 

  570-323-9940 Northeast 

Crawford Crawford County CTC Stephen Bridger sbridger@co.crawford.pa.us 814-336-4061 West 



Dauphin Halifax CTC Emily Layer laysere@hasd.us 717-350-8370 (c) Central 

Dauphin Lower Dauphin CTC Kathy Peffer klpeffer@uplink.net 717-566-6096 Central 

Dauphin Middletown CTC 
Marie 
Drazenovich 

mdrazenovich@raiderweb.org 
717-948-3300 
x1008 

Central 

Dauphin Shikellamy CTC Susan Weller susieweller@yahoo.com 814-244-8617 Central 

Delaware Delaware County CTC Gerald Rocha grocha@chestereducation.org 610-364-1212 Southeast 

Elk Elk County CTC Jennifer Dippold jennifer.dippold@dmhc.org 
814-834-2602 
x323 

West 

Erie Erie County CTC Amy Eisert aeisert@mercyhurst.edu 814-824-2327 West 

Fayette Fayette County Coalition Erica Usher eusher@fcdac.org 
724-438-3576 
x165 

West 

Franklin Chambersburg CTC Christy Unger christy.hcp@gmail.com 717-264-1470 Central 

Franklin Waynesboro/Franklin CTC Lauri Ryder lryder@franklincountypa.gov 717-263-1256 Central 

Fulton 
Fulton County Family 
Partnership 

Gen Harper GHarper@fcfpinc.org 
717-485-5038 
x203 

Central 

Greene Greene County CTC Lori Gregan lgregan@co.greene.pa.us  724-852-5276 West 

Huntingdon Huntingdon CTC Christine Steidle clsteidle@gmail.com 814-599-5012 Central 

Jefferson Jefferson County DFC/CTC Malissa Martino mmartino@cjdac.org 814-371-9002 West 

Juniata Juniata County CTC Melissa Fausey  mfausey@juniataprevents.org  717-994-6584 Central 

Lackawanna Lackawanna CTC Elaine Donly edonly@eotcworks.org 570-348-6493 Northeast 

Lancaster Elizabethtown CTC Gail Viscome gail915@yahoo.com 717-367-0678 Central 



Lancaster 
Lancaster Community Partner 
Roundtable 

Pam Smith pmsmith@lancaster.k12.pa.us 717-396-6501 Central 

Lancaster Solanco Coalition Ung Rithy "T" abby@cobys.org 717-435-8139 Central 

Lawrence Lawrence County CTC Raschelle Smith rsmith@lawsca.swsix.com 724-658-5580 West 

Lebanon Lebanon CTC Vicki DeLoatch vicki@lebanonfamilyhealth.org 
717-273-6741 
x311 

Central 

Lehigh Salisbury CTC 
Denise 
Continenza 

dhc128@psu.edu 610-391-9840 Southeast 

Lehigh Whitehall/Coply CTC 
Denise 
Continenza 

dhc128@psu.edu 610-391-9840 Southeast 

Luzerne Hazelton CTC Robert Curry hazletonintgrationproject@gmail.com 570-233-5309 Northeast 

Mercer Mercer County CTC Laura Leskovac lauraleskovac@hotmail.com 724-662-3800 West 

Mifflin Mifflin CTC Nancy Records nancy@mccares.com 717-242-3070 Central 

Montgomery Cheltenham CTC Angela Bell abell@fsmontco.org 
610-630-2111 
x236 

Southeast 

Montgomery 
Indian Valley Character 
Counts! Coalition 

DonnaLea Pyrz donnap@northpennymca.org 
215-723-3569 
x116 

Southeast 

Montgomery Norristown CTC Kelly Brown kbrown@fsmontco.org 
610-630-2111 
x236 

Southeast 

Montgomery 
Community Alliance for a Safer 
Tommorrow (Upper Marion) 

Susan Shelton sshelton@umasd.org 610-205-3842 Southeast 

Northampton Slatebelt CTC Pamela Colton pcolton@valleyyouthhouse.org  610-360-4618 Northeast 

Potter 
Potter County CTC/Potter 
County Human Services 

Leon Kapple lkaple@pottercountyhumansvcs.org 814-544-7315 West 

Schuylkill Schuylkill CTC Diane Rowland drowland@co.schuylkill.pa.us 570-621-2890 Northeast 

Snyder 
Snyder County Coalition for 
Kids 

Kelly Feiler feiler5@verizon.net Email is best Central 

mailto:pcolton@valleyyouthhouse.org


Tioga 
Tioga County Partnership for 
Community Health 

Apryl Tubbs atubbs@tiogapartnership.org 570-723-0520 Northeast 

Wayne Wayne/Honesdale CTC Kathy Grandjean honesdalectc@gmail.com 570-229-0055 Northeast 

Westmoreland Monessen CTC Teresa Seh Tseh@comcast.net 412-735-6454 West 

York Hanover CTC Ann Rinker ajrinker@earthlink.net 717-632-1211 Central 

York York Central CTC Barbara Snare bsnare@cysd.k12.pa.us 717-846-6789 Central 

York 
York County CTC 
(Note: This effort is in 
transition) 

Contact York 
Human Svc for 
more info 

humanservices@yorkcountypa.gov 717-771-9347 Central 

York Suburban CTC Shama Mir ctc.mobilizer@gmail.com 717-845-5850 Central 

 


